

Licence Fees – I April 2024 to 31 March 2025

Providing Boarding in Kennels	
Dogs – New Application – up to 50 dogs	360.00
Dogs – Renewal – up to 50 dogs	307.00
Dogs – New Application – over 50 dogs	420.00
Dogs – Renewal – over 50 dogs	367.00
Cats – New Application – up to 50 cats	360.00
Cats – Renewal – up to 50 cats	307.00
Cats – New Application – over 50 cats	420.00
Cats – Renewal – over 50 cats	367.00
Providing Day Care for Dogs	
New Application – up to 50 dogs	327.00
Renewal – up to 50 dogs	307.00
New Application – over 50 dogs	420.00
Renewal – over 50 dogs	367.00
Breeding of Dogs	
New application	466.00
Renewal	367.00
Horse Riding Establishments	
New Application	534.00
Renewal	367.00
Home Boarding for Dogs (Day or overnight care within the home environment)
New Application	360.00
Renewal	307.00
Pet Shops	
New Application	360.00
Renewal	307.00
Keeping or Training Animals for Exhibition	
New Application	360.00
Renewal	307.00

Supplementary Animal Activity Fees	
Franchise Licence – Dog Boarding only (1)	146.00
Host Fee (2)	174.00
Additional Activity (3)	61.00
Inspection Fee (4)	161.00
Re-Rating Fee (5)	167.00
Variation Fee – e.g. amendment to a licence	33.00
Admin Fee (Dog Breeding/Horse Riding Establishment Recharge Admin Fee)	30.00
 (1) Host fees will be required in addition to this licence (2) Required per host family of a dog boarding franchise (3) Payable in addition to the appropriate licence fees where more than one activity is undertaken at the same period. (4) Payable if an inspection is required in addition to the initial inspection required included within the licence fees. (5) Inspection and licence amendment for re-rating of the current star rating. 	
Dangerous Wild Animals	
Dangerous Wild Animals – New Application *	447.00
Dangerous Wild Animals – Renewal*	394.00
Zoos	
Zoo – S14(2) dispensation – New Application *	1554.00
Zoo – S14(2) dispensation – Renewal	2101.00
Zoo - No dispensation – New Application *	2482.00
Zoo - No dispensation – Renewal*	3495.00
Total charge is the amount shown plus veterinary fees	

Hackney Carriage and Private Hire	
Hackney Carriage & Private Hire Dual Driver – 3 year – New Application	289.00
Hackney Carriage & Private Hire Dual Driver – 3 year – Renewal	213.00
Transfer of Private Hire Driver to Dual Driver Licence	63.00
Hackney Carriage Vehicle – New Application	289.00
Hackney Carriage Vehicle - Renewal	213.00
Private Hire Vehicle – New Application	289.00
Private Hire Vehicle – Renewal	213.00
Transfer of vehicle licence to another person	29.00
Transfer of vehicle licence to another vehicle (1 year)	208.00
Transfer of vehicle licence to another vehicle (remainder of plate)	99.00
Temporary Vehicle Licence (Insurance Company)	289.00
Change of Registration Number	99.00
Private Hire Operator Licence – 5 year – New/Renewal	462.00
Private Hire Operator Licence – 1 year – New/Renewal	116.00
Knowledge Test	87.00

Replacement Drivers Badge	32.00
Replacement External Plate	39.00
Replacement Internal Plate	32.00
Vehicle Bracket	12.00
Administration charge for any other requests	29.00

Street Trading	
Annual Consent – New	2127.00
Annual Consent – Renewal	2127.00
Three Monthly Consent	683.00
Individual Trader Day Rate (per stall)	74.00
Witney and Chipping Norton (Annual)	3182.00
Witney and Chipping Norton (3 months)	948.00

Scrap Metal	
Dealer Licence (Site) – New Application/Renewal	711.00
Collectors' licence – New Application/Renewal	711.00
Variation	74.00

Cosmetic Piercing (Acupuncture, Tattooing, Ear Piercing, Electrolysis etc.)	
Premises registration	250.00
Personal registration	186.00

Betting Premises (excluding tracks)	
New premises	519.00
Vary Premises	519.00
Transfer of Premises	116.00
Reinstatement of Premises	232.00
Provisional Statement	519.00
New Premises with provisional	96.00
Annual Fee	205.00
Copy of licence	25.00
Notification of Change	34.00